OP	ξ. Σ			
	1308	4		
1.	· 3002 & /	I		
( NOV - 2 8	ري درورو			
12	Form PAG	-1595 (Rev.	07/05)	
133	OMBARO.	0651-0027	07/05) (exp. 6/30/	2008
A PRAI	EMP		_	
	•			

12-01-2005



RE(

.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

ted States Patent and Trademark Office

1 <u>0</u> 312 <u>8</u> 6 <u>5</u> 8				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Shad Roundy Janusz Bryzek	Name: LV Sensors, Inc.			
Curtis Ray Michael Malaga David L. Brown	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No.  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s)	Street Address: Hollis Business Center  1480 64th Street, Suite 175  City: Emeryville  State: CA  Country: US  Zip: 94608  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers of	boshada Tyon Tabla			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ached?Yes _✓No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name:Lumen Intellectual Property Services, Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
Street Address: 2345 Yale Street, 2nd Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Palo Alto	8. Payment Information			
State: CA Zip:94306	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 9737 Expiration Date 10/06			
Phone Number: 650-424-0100	b. Deposit Account Number			
Fax Number: 650-424-0141				
Email Address:	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature:	11-23-05			
Signature	Date			
Ron Jacobs Reg No.; 50,142 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

11/29/2005 MBELETE1 00000091 11245485

01 FC:8021

40.00 ŪP

**PATENT REEL: 017274 FRAME: 0307** 

Docket Number: LVS-102/US

## **ASSIGNMENT**

### WHEREAS, I/WE:

Shad Roundy, residing at 4408 Corkwood Court, Concord, CA 94521 USA

Janusz Bryzek, residing at 250 Linda Vista Terrace, Fremont, Ca 94539, USA

Curtis Ray, residing at 108 Warwick Court, Alamo, CA 94507, USA

Michael Malaga, residing at 22 Parnassus Ave., San Francisco, CA 94117, USA

David L. Brown, residing at 1175 Brushup Lane, Union KY 41091, USA

have invented certain new and useful improvements in the following:

# **Power Generation Utilizing Tire Pressure Changes**

for U.S. Patent Application No.: 11/245485; Executed on 11/7/05

## WHEREAS,

#### LV Sensors, Inc.

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignee), a body having a place of business at Hollis Business Center, 1480 64<sup>th</sup> Street, Suite 175, Emeryville, CA 94608 and corporate powers under the laws of the state of CA, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor.

NOW THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said application and inventions therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said application, I/we hereby agree that Assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said inventions, and I/we hereby agree to timely execute all papers necessary in connection with said United States and foreign Letters Patent applications when called upon to do so by Assignee.

I/we hereby covenant that I/we have the full and lawful right to convey the entire right, title, and interest herein assigned, and that I/we have not entered and will not enter into any agreement in conflict herewith.

Page 1/3

Docket Number: LVS-102/US

I/we hereby request the Commissioner for Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Date: 10-12-05 That Kendy				
Shad Roundy				
State: County:				
Subscribed and sworn to before me on this day of,				
Notary Public				
•				
10/12/02				
Date: 10/12/05 Janusz Bryzek				
ΛΛ.				
State: County:				
Subscribed and sworn to before me on this day of,				
Notary Public				
Date: 16/12/05 Level AM				
Curtis Ray				
State:CA County:				
Subscribed and sworn to before me on this day of,				
Notary Public				
1				
Date: 11/1/05 11/21/				
Date: ///os Michael Malaga				
State: County:				
Subscribed and sworn to before me on this day of,				
duy or,				

Page 1/3

Docket Number: LVS-102/US

Date: 11-7-05	Notary Public  Notary Public
State: KY Subscribed and sworn to before	David L Brown  County: day of,
	duy 01
	Notary Public

Page 1/3